Attenuator Family
% of Power % of Power
100.00% 7.94%
79.43% 6.31%
63.10% 5.01%
50.12% 3.98%
39.81% 3.16%
31.62% 2.51%

Lead length: 1.0 meter standard
945 Ñ Ñ4 X 2 X 1 X XX X 0
Ordering Information
CATV networks
Telecommunications networks
Local/Wide Area Networks (LAN/WAN)
Optical amplifiers & transceivers
Test & Measurement instrumentation
Signal monitoring devices
Broadband performance
Environmentally stable
945 Series In-line Attenuators
3mm
package
900 um
package
bare fiber
package
AmphenolÕs Fixed In-line Attenuators provide a medium for adjusting the transmission signal.  The slender
packaging design is well suited for installation into OEM equipment.  In-line attenuators are available with attenuation values
ranging from 1-20 dB and can be terminated with any single mode connector or left unterminated for splicing.
Amphenol’s in-line fixed attenuators are designed around the light scattering technology caused by offset fusion splicing.  The
scattered light is diffused out within 6” from the fused region thereby eliminating the interference effect and resulting in a flat
wavelength response through a cost effective, highly repeatable manufacturing technique.
Applications Features
Wavelength
3 = 1310nm
6 = 1310nm - 1550nm
7 = 1550nm
Attenuation
1 = 3 dB
2 = 10 dB
4 = 6 dB
5 = 4 dB
6 = 9 dB
7 = 12 dB
8 = 15 dB
9 = 20 dB
Connector Type
00 = no connector
13 = super SC
14 = super FC
16 = super ST®*
23 = angle SC
24 = angle FC
33 = ultra SC
34 = ultra FC
36 = ultra ST®*
37 = ultra LC
Total Length in Meters
(ex. 05 = 5 meters)
Common Specifications
in[mm]
*ST is a registered trademark of AT&T
Attenuator.qxd  9/17/01  9:28 PM  Page 7
Amphenol’s original variable attenuator
is compact in design and provides the
ability to achieve low attenuation values.
The rugged package is designed for
installation into uncontrolled
environmental conditions.
© 2001 Amphenol Corp. 9/01 Printed in U.S.A.
Customer Service 800-944-64467
Telephone, long distance, Local Loop Networks (LLN)
CATV headends
Test and Measurement
Low return loss